502292215 03/29/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Address of the Assignee previously recorded on Reel 029715 Frame 0152. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Address of the Assignee is 3-4, Nihonbashi 2-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 1030027, Japan.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
API CORPORATION	11/15/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	API CORPORATION
Street Address:	3-4, Nihonbashi 2-chome, Chuo-ku,
City:	Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	1030027

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13813047

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7037161180

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: gbpatent@gbpatent.com

Correspondent Name: Greenblum & Bernstein P.L.C.

Address Line 1: 1950 Roland Clarke Place

Address Line 4: Reston, VIRGINIA 20191

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P42651

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Walter Schlapkohl

Total Attachments: 2

source=P42651_REQ_CHANGE_ADDRS_ASSGN#page1.tif source=P42651_REQ_CHANGE_ADDRS_ASSGN#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 1

PATENT REEL: 030112 FRAME: 0139

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Inventors: Hiroshi KAWABATA et al. Art Unit : 1656

Appl. No.: 13/813,047 Examiner: NASHED, Nashaat T

Filed : January 29, 2013 Conf. No.: 9474

For : NOVEL HYDROLASE PROTEIN

REQUEST FOR CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE

Commissioner for Patents
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Customer Service Window, Assignment Division
Randolph Building
401 Dulany Street
Alexandria, VA 22314

Sir:

Applicant notes that API CORPORATION has changed its address since the Assignment in favor of API CORPORATION was recorded on January 29, 2013 at Reel 029715 and Frame 0152. Accordingly, the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office is requested to change the address of API CORPORATION to:

3-4, Nihonbashi 2-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, JAPAN 1030027

instead of:

4-9, Hiranomachi 2-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka, JAPAN 541-0046.

The U.S. Patent and Trademark Office is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees, or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 19-0089.

{P42651 01674417.DOC}

PATENT REEL: 030112 FRAME: 0140 Should there be any questions, the Examiner is invited to contact the undersigned at the below-listed telephone number.

Respectfully Submitted, Hiroshi KAWABATA et al.

> /Walter Schlapkohl/ Reg. No. 64,416 Walter Schlapkohl

Bruce H. Bernstein Reg. No. 29,027

March 29, 2013 GREENBLUM & BERNSTEIN, P.L.C. 1950 Roland Clarke Place Reston, VA 20191 (703) 716-1191